505224440 12/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5271209

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| ARLAN COLLINS | 11/18/2014 |
| MARK WOERMAN | 11/17/2014 |
| MARK D'AMATO | 11/20/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INNOVATIVE BUILDING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | | |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 710 SECOND AVENUE | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 1400 | | |
| City: | SEATTLE | | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | | |
| Postal Code: | 98104 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15507678 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3474491577

Email: docket@ipspring.com

Correspondent Name: IP SPRING

Address Line 1: 180 N. LASALLE ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ALA-US-925251-02-US-NAT | | |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KATHERINE D. GARDNER | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Katherine D. Gardner/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/07/2018 | | |

Total Attachments: 5

source=US-925251-02-US-NAT_Assignment executed#page1.tif source=US-925251-02-US-NAT_Assignment executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047701 FRAME: 0177

505224440

source=US-925251-02-US-NAT_Assignment executed#page3.tif source=US-925251-02-US-NAT_Assignment executed#page4.tif source=US-925251-02-US-NAT_Assignment executed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 047701 FRAME: 0178

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Arlan COLLINS, of 946 17th Avenue E, Seattle, WA 98112 United States, and

Mark WOERMAN, of 1910 F. Louisa Street, Scattle, WA 98112 United States, and

Mark D'AMATO, of \$18 Stewart Street, Suite 1000 Seattle, WA 98101 United States

([collectively, | "Assignor").

effective as of June 3, 2014, to the extent that Assignor may have any right, title or interest in the Invention (as defined below), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto

Innovative Building Technologies, LLC of 710 Second Avenue, Suite 1400 Seattle, WA 98104-1710 United States ("Assignee").

all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- 1. the inventions disclosed in the solution report/invention disclosure titled <u>Floor-Ceiling Sandwich</u>
 <u>Panel for the SLI Building System</u> and all inventions claimed and/or described in the Application (collectively, the "Invention");
- the patent applications listed in the table below (the "Application");

| Patent Application No. | Country | Filing Date | Title |
|------------------------|---------|-----------------|-----------------------|
| PCT/US2014/053614 | PCT | August 30, 2014 | DIAPHRAGM TO LATERAL |
| | | | SUPPORT COUPLING IN A |
| | | | STRUCTURE |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

- 3. all rights with respect to the Invention, including all UNITED STATES patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Invention or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Application ("Potential Patents");
- 4. all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Potential Patents;
- 5. all non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Invention, the Application, and the Potential Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- 6. all rights to claim priority rights deriving from the Application;

- 7. all causes of action and temedies related to any or all of the Application, the Invention, the Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and
- 8. any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Application, the Invention, Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights.

Assignor will not sign any document or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests authorized representative to insert on this Assignment any and all information necessary in the table in Section 2 above, including the filing dates, Patent Application Numbers, and titles when known.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

[Signature Page(s) to Follow]

ŝ

By:

Arlan COLLINS

946 17th Avenue E,
Seattle, WA 98112 United States

NOTARIZATION

| STATE OF (LANGE) |) |
|--|------|
| and the same of th |) s: |
| COUNTY OF 7 1/ |) |
| | |

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature <u>4001764</u> However

COHOL SORE COTARY COTAR By:

Mark WOERMAN 1910 E. Louisa Street, Seattle, WA 98112 United States

NOTARIZATION

country of King)

On 1 2014, before me 2 2014, b

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of WWW.75 12 that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CIHOW SURES AOTARY PUBLIC SURES OF WAS By:

Mark D'AMATO
818 Stewart Street, Suite 1000
Seattle, WA 98101 United State

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF 104)
ss.
COUNTY OF 105)

On ______, 2014, before me, ______, Notary Public, personally appeared Mark D'AMATO, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of _______ that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official sess.

Signature

RECORDED: 12/07/2018



Page 5 of 5